## Resolution No. 2017-07

## Resolution Transferring Parcel No. 54.32085.0010 to the Urban Service District

**Whereas,** on August 27, 1985, the Freeport City Council adopted Ordinance No. 100 establishing an Urban Service District and a Rural Service District in the City of Freeport;

**Whereas,** Parcel No. 54.32085.0010, owned by Quality Trailer Products Corp., is included in the Rural Service District of the City of Freeport; and

Whereas, the Freeport City Council has determined that Parcel No. 54.32085.0010 has been improved by the construction of a commercial structure and no longer qualifies for inclusion in the Rural Service District;

**Now, Be It Resolved,** by the City Council of the City of Freeport, Minnesota that Parcel No. 54.32085.0010 is transferred to the Urban Service District.

This resolution is passed to comply with the provisions of Minn. Stat. § 272.67.

Passed by unanimous vote of the Freeport City Council on June 27, 2017.

	Rodney Atkinson, Mayor	
Adrianna Hennen, Clerk/Treasurer		